[
o

[
o

© 0O ~NOOOA WN PP

© oo ~NOO U WNPRE

Date: Revised November 15, 2012
Section 5310 Elderly and Disabled

SMALL URBAN

GRANTEE
North Front Range MPO Mobility
Manager
Pueblo SRDA
Via Mobility
Via Mobility
Via Mobility
Via Mobility
Via Mobility
Via Mobility
Via Mobility
Via Mobility

*MAP 21 lllustrative Apportionment of
$664, 448

EQUIPMENT REQUEST
Mobility Management

MV 1 CNG Replacement
MV 1 CNG Replacement

Narrow BOC W/C Gas VIN 4974 Replacement (priority 3)

rehab 2006 VIN 7044 (priority 1,
rehab 2007 VIN 3370 (priority 2]
rehab 2007 VIN 3376 (priority 3]
Mobility Manager (Mobility Specialist)**
Longmont Coordination**
2013 FUNDS REQUESTED

** projects orinially funded out of SAFETEA-LU SUZA 5317

RURAL

GRANTEE
Montrose County All Points Transit
Mobility Manager
North West COG Mobility Manager
Las Animas Rehab Center
Montrose County All Points Transit
ECCOG
Montrose County All Points Transit
SCCOG
NECALG
NECALG
Montrose County All Points Transit

*MAP 21 lllustrative Apportionment of
$515,379 and $26,221 of old 5310 funds

EQUIPMENT REQUEST

Mobility Management
Mobility Management
Narrow BOC Gas W/C Accessible
Type Il Standard BOC Diesel W/C (priority1)
Narrow BOC W/C Accessible Gas Replacement
ADA Mini Van GAS Replacement (priority 3)
BOC Gas Replacement VIN 9392 W/C

BOC Gas Replacement VIN 5724 W/C
Turtle Top Van GAS Replacement (priority 2)
2013 FUNDS REQUESTED

C:\Users\romeros\Desktop\Sections 5310 E and D and 5317 New Freedom 2013 revised 12 21 12

$ AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$48,284

$50,580
$38,728
$38,728
$52,000
$12,360
$12,360
$12,360
$52,194
$89,322
$406,916

$ AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$47,600

$65,000
$53,310
$61,600
$53,310
$40,000
$57,600
$50,244
$50,244
$60,800
$539,708

DRAFT EQUIPMENT AWARD

None
None
None
None
None
None

REMAINING 2011 5310 CAPITAL FUNDS

DRAFT EQUIPMENT AWARD

None
None
None
None

REMAINING 2011 5311 CAPITAL FUNDS

federal funds

available

$664,448

$615,448
$564,368
$524,868
$484,368
$431,568
$419,568
$407,568
$395,568
$343,168
$253,568

reaeral runas

available*

$541,600

$494,000
$429,000
$375,700
$314,100
$260,900
$220,900
$163,400
$113,400
$63,400
$1,800

TOTAL FTA

AWARD

$49,000

$50,580
$40,000
$40,000
$53,300
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$52,400
$89,600

TOTAL FTA

AWARD
$47,600

$65,000
$53,300
$61,600
$53,200
$40,000
$57,500
$50,000
$50,000
$61,600

60%
Iltem
Score

60%
Item
Score

P NNNDNDWW®

20%

Performance 20% IAC

Score

RPRRPRERPR RN

20%

Performance 20% IAC

Score

NNNMNNNND®

Score

WwWww ww ww

Score

WN NN WNWN

Weighted
Final Score

3.00

2.80
2.60
2.60
2.00
1.70
1.70
1.70

Weighted
Final Score

3.00

3.00
2.80
2.80
2.60
2.20
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.60



